for the implementation of the subject matter 
of the Agreement. Additional requirements 
of the Provider resulting from the following 
reasons shall not be recognised. 

5.17. Okrem zmluvných pokút podľa bodu 4.6. 
Zmluvy, Poskytovateľ uhradí 
Objednávateľovi zmluvnú pokutu vo výške  
150 000,- EUR (slovom: stopäťdesiattisíc. 
eur), ak poruší svoju povinnosť mlčanlivosti 

5.17 In addition to the contractual penalties 
under Clause 4.6. of the Agreement, the 
Provider shall pay the Customer a 
contractual penalty of EUR 150 000,- Eur 
(one hundred and fifty thousand euros) in 

podľa čl. 10 Zmluvy a  Poskytovateľ uhradí 
Objednávateľovi zmluvnú pokutu vo výške 
10. 000,- EUR (slovom: desaťtisíc eur) 
v prípade, ak: 

the event that the Provider has breached 
confidentiality obligations according to 
Article 10 of this Agreement and the